
COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 6

24 July 2022
Coffs Harbour - NSW

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

THOR MX1
Top 10 Shootout

PROVISIONAL CLASSIFICATION
Date: 24/07/22 Started at: 10:51:02
Event: Q05 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 18.2C Starters: 11
Track: Muddy Printed at: 11:06

Fastest On   Behind Behind
Pos No Name Machine Lap  Lap  Leader Prev 

1 102 Matt MOSS (NSW) / BBR 102 Motorsports Yamaha YZF 450 1:41.086  4 of  5
2 5 Kirk GIBBS (SA) / KTM Australia KTM SXF 450 1:41.146  4 of  5 .060 .060
3 9 Aaron TANTI (QLD) / CDR Yamaha Monster Energy Yamaha YZF 450 1:41.433  4 of  5 .347 .287
4 47 Todd WATERS (QLD) / Husqvarna Motorcycles Husqvarna FC 

450
1:42.094  4 of  5 1.008 .661

5 24 Brett METCALFE (SA) / GO24 Whitehaul KTM / Rat 
Racing / Fist / Delcon Civil / Michelin / M2R

KTM SXF 450 1:42.775  3 of  5 1.689 .681

6 111 Dean FERRIS (QLD) / Team HRC / Honda Racing Honda CRF 450 1:43.321  4 of  5 2.235 .546
7 45 Hayden MELLROSS (VIC) / GasGas Racing Team / 

Oakley / Kirbtech Industries / SH Earthmoving
GasGas MC 450 1:44.076  5 of  5 2.990 .755

8 81 Joel EVANS (QLD) / Bluefin LED / Brisbane M-c / UNIT / 
Furnikation / Maxxis / Motorex

Honda CRF 450 1:44.812  4 of  5 3.726 .736

9 62 Dylan WOOD (NSW) / KTM Newcastle / Chris Wood 
Performance / Gromor /cTroy Lee Designs

KTM SXF 450 1:46.723  5 of  5 5.637 1.911

10 30 Joel WIGHTMAN (NSW) / Pro-Moto Suspension / 
Yamaha Racing / Fly Racing / Maxxis Tyres / Incite

Yamaha YZF 450 1:46.843  4 of  4 5.757 .120

***  INTERMEDIATE TIMING POINT 1 NOT WORKING FOR THAT SESSION  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 6

24 July 2022
Coffs Harbour - NSW

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

THOR MX1
Top 10 Shootout

PROVISIONAL LAP TIMES
Date: 24/07/22 Started at: 10:51:02
Event: Q05 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 18.2C Starters: 11
Track: Muddy Printed at: 11:06

No Name Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5
5 Kirk GIBBS (SA) 1:56.941 1:41.656 2:01.618 1:41.146 1:41.525
9 Aaron TANTI (QLD) 1:42.726 1:56.202 1:47.635 1:41.433 1:41.435

24 Brett METCALFE (SA) 2:11.790 1:44.847 1:42.775 1:42.944 2:36.786
30 Joel WIGHTMAN (NSW) 2:07.249 1:47.266 2:03.195 1:46.843
45 Hayden MELLROSS (VIC) 1:59.185 1:45.489 2:00.085 1:44.236 1:44.076
47 Todd WATERS (QLD) 1:50.863 1:42.903 1:54.101 1:42.094 1:42.812
62 Dylan WOOD (NSW) 1:56.857 1:47.702 1:46.919 1:56.361 1:46.723
81 Joel EVANS (QLD) 2:11.087 1:46.749 1:58.051 1:44.812 1:58.253

102 Matt MOSS (NSW) 1:48.699 1:42.468 2:15.277 1:41.086 2:14.160
111 Dean FERRIS (QLD) 2:00.341 1:43.671 1:58.330 1:43.321 1:55.318

***  INTERMEDIATE TIMING POINT 1 NOT WORKING FOR THAT SESSION  ***
The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 6

24 July 2022
Coffs Harbour - NSW

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

THOR MX1
Top 10 Shootout

PROVISIONAL SPLIT TIMES
Date: 24/07/22 Started at: 10:51:02
Event: Q05 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 18.2C Starters: 11
Track: Muddy Printed at: 11:06

Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time Lap Split 1 Split 2 Split 3 Lap Time
5  Kirk GIBBS (SA)  (2nd) 1 1:18.126 32.737 1:50.863

1 1:25.933 31.008 1:56.941 2 1:14.755 28.148 1:42.903
2 1:14.550 27.106 1:41.656 3 1:22.730 31.371 1:54.101
3 1:28.022 33.596 2:01.618 4 1:14.463 27.631 1:42.094
4 1:13.938 27.208 1:41.146 5 1:15.026 27.786 1:42.812
5 1:14.431 27.094 1:41.525

62  Dylan WOOD (NSW)  (9th)
9  Aaron TANTI (QLD)  (3rd) 1 1:26.165 30.692 1:56.857

1 1:15.022 27.704 1:42.726 2 1:19.097 28.605 1:47.702
2 1:25.151 31.051 1:56.202 3 1:18.737 28.182 1:46.919
3 1:16.245 31.390 1:47.635 4 1:27.716 28.645 1:56.361
4 1:13.952 27.481 1:41.433 5 1:18.279 28.444 1:46.723
5 1:13.919 27.516 1:41.435

81  Joel EVANS (QLD)  (8th)
24  Brett METCALFE (SA)  (5th) 1 1:34.898 36.189 2:11.087

1 1:32.566 39.224 2:11.790 2 1:17.689 29.060 1:46.749
2 1:16.688 28.159 1:44.847 3 1:24.639 33.412 1:58.051
3 1:14.602 28.173 1:42.775 4 1:16.359 28.453 1:44.812
4 1:15.400 27.544 1:42.944 5 1:25.008 33.245 1:58.253
5 2:03.638 33.148 2:36.786

102  Matt MOSS (NSW)  (1st)
30  Joel WIGHTMAN (NSW)  (10th) 1 1:17.898 30.801 1:48.699

1 1:32.579 34.670 2:07.249 2 1:14.782 27.686 1:42.468
2 1:18.184 29.082 1:47.266 3 1:36.000 39.277 2:15.277
3 1:28.730 34.465 2:03.195 4 1:13.910 27.176 1:41.086
4 1:17.489 29.354 1:46.843 5 1:39.363 34.797 2:14.160

45  Hayden MELLROSS (VIC)  (7th) 111  Dean FERRIS (QLD)  (6th)
1 1:28.251 30.934 1:59.185 1 1:24.191 36.150 2:00.341
2 1:17.195 28.294 1:45.489 2 1:15.368 28.303 1:43.671
3 1:29.387 30.698 2:00.085 3 1:24.112 34.218 1:58.330
4 1:16.318 27.918 1:44.236 4 1:15.373 27.948 1:43.321
5 1:15.966 28.110 1:44.076 5 1:21.458 33.860 1:55.318

47  Todd WATERS (QLD)  (4th)

***  INTERMEDIATE TIMING POINT 1 NOT WORKING FOR THAT SESSION  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 6

24 July 2022
Coffs Harbour - NSW

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

THOR MX1
Top 10 Shootout

PROVISIONAL FASTEST LAPS SEQUENCE
Date: 24/07/22 Started at: 10:51:02
Event: Q05 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 18.2C Starters: 11
Track: Muddy Printed at: 11:06

Race Fastest On
Time No Name Machine Lap  Lap

1:48.892 9 Aaron TANTI (QLD) Yamaha YZF 450 1:42.726 1
3:37.794 102 Matt MOSS (NSW) Yamaha YZF 450 1:42.468 2
3:47.369 5 Kirk GIBBS (SA) KTM SXF 450 1:41.656 2
7:14.162 9 Aaron TANTI (QLD) Yamaha YZF 450 1:41.433 4
7:30.133 5 Kirk GIBBS (SA) KTM SXF 450 1:41.146 4
7:34.157 102 Matt MOSS (NSW) Yamaha YZF 450 1:41.086 4

***  INTERMEDIATE TIMING POINT 1 NOT WORKING FOR THAT SESSION  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 6

24 July 2022
Coffs Harbour - NSW

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

THOR MX1
Combined Qualifying & Top 10 Shootout
PROVISIONAL MERGED CLASSIFICATION

Date: 24/07/22 Printed at: 11:06
Event Event Fastest

Pos No Name Machine Q04  Q05  Lap  
1 102 Matt MOSS (NSW) / BBR 102 Motorsports Yamaha YZF 450 1:42.469 1:41.086 1:41.086
2 5 Kirk GIBBS (SA) / KTM Australia KTM SXF 450 1:43.346 1:41.146 1:41.146
3 9 Aaron TANTI (QLD) / CDR Yamaha Monster Energy Yamaha YZF 450 1:42.635 1:41.433 1:41.433
4 47 Todd WATERS (QLD) / Husqvarna Motorcycles Husqvarna FC 450 1:44.819 1:42.094 1:42.094
5 24 Brett METCALFE (SA) / GO24 Whitehaul KTM / Rat Racing / Fist / Delcon Civil / Michelin / 

M2R
KTM SXF 450 1:44.859 1:42.775 1:42.775

6 111 Dean FERRIS (QLD) / Team HRC / Honda Racing Honda CRF 450 1:45.153 1:43.321 1:43.321
7 45 Hayden MELLROSS (VIC) / GasGas Racing Team / Oakley / Kirbtech Industries / SH 

Earthmoving
GasGas MC 450 1:45.806 1:44.076 1:44.076

8 81 Joel EVANS (QLD) / Bluefin LED / Brisbane M-c / UNIT / Furnikation / Maxxis / Motorex Honda CRF 450 1:47.007 1:44.812 1:44.812
9 62 Dylan WOOD (NSW) / KTM Newcastle / Chris Wood Performance / Gromor /cTroy Lee 

Designs
KTM SXF 450 1:48.163 1:46.723 1:46.723

10 30 Joel WIGHTMAN (NSW) / Pro-Moto Suspension / Yamaha Racing / Fly Racing / Maxxis 
Tyres / Incite

Yamaha YZF 450 1:47.843 1:46.843 1:46.843

11 8 Zachary WATSON (QLD) / Hansen Const NQ / Rising Sun Townsville / Casson's Aust / 
Bell P-sports Aust

Honda CRF 450 1:48.219 1:48.219

12 69 Lochie LATIMER (QLD) / TLR / Castrol / Fly / Bridgestone / BDS KTM SXF 450 1:48.748 1:48.748
13 48 Joben BALDWIN (NSW) / Ride Red Honda  CRF 450 1:49.083 1:49.083
14 6 Jayden RYKERS (WA) / Empire Kawasaki Kawasaki KX 450 1:49.236 1:49.236
15 35 Ricky LATIMER (QLD) / TLR / Castrol / Fly / Asterisk / Bridgestone / BDS KTM SXF 450 1:50.813 1:50.813
16 168 Zhane DUNLOP (QLD) / Brisbane M-cycles / Costanzo Racing Tuned / JPM / Maxxis / Fly / 

Kustom MX
Yamaha YZF 450 1:51.158 1:51.158

17 237 Joshua WHITEHEAD (NSW) / KTM Newcastle / Foxhead Australia / SHIFT Australia / 
Craig Anderson Racing

KTM SXF 450 1:51.369 1:51.369

18 17 Cory WATTS (VIC) / Scrivens Honda / Callum Morrison Constructions / RRS / 
CWPerformance

Honda CRF 450 1:52.567 1:52.567

19 18 Mitchell NORRIS (SA) / Peter Stevens M-cycles / Greyzone Pirate Life Racing / Alpinestar / 
MXWraps

GasGas MC 450 1:54.090 1:54.090

20 233 Oliver MARCHAND (NSW) / Toowoomba MPE Honda CRF 450 1:54.640 1:54.640
21 84 Siegah WARD (SA) / Honda Ride Red / Markane Racing / Performance Moto / The 

Garrards Family
Honda CRF 450 1:55.205 1:55.205

22 32 Joel CIGLIANO (NSW) / Mick Muldoon M-cycles / Pro-Moto Suspension / Rekluse / DMK 
Designs

Kawasaki KX 450 1:55.784 1:55.784

23 13 Jordan ROSE (NSW) / Moto Lab / APO Adventure & Powersports / Two Tech / Op Racing Husqvarna FC 450 1:55.868 1:55.868
24 46 Brock NINNESS (NSW) KTM SXF 450 1:55.899 1:55.899
25 56 Riley STEPHENS (NSW) / Maitland Motorcycles Honda CRF 450 1:56.966 1:56.966
26 386 Kye ORCHARD (QLD) / Brisbane M-cycles / Fly / McLeods / J&M Orchard Family Trust Kawasaki KX 450 1:58.745 1:58.745
27 58 Troy MORA (VIC) / Moramech Racing / Kawasaki Motors / Matt Jones M-cycles / Pod Kawasaki KX 450 2:02.757 2:02.757
28 33 Bryson CHERRETT (NSW) KTM SXF 450 2:06.194 2:06.194

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 6

24 July 2022
Coffs Harbour - NSW

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

THOR MX1
Moto1 & Moto 2

PROVISIONAL GATE PICK
Date: 24/07/22 Started at: 10:51:02
Event: Q05 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 18.2C Starters: 11
Track: Muddy Printed at: 11:06

Pos No Name Time  
1 102 Matt MOSS (NSW) 1:41.086
2 5 Kirk GIBBS (SA) 1:41.146
3 9 Aaron TANTI (QLD) 1:41.433
4 47 Todd WATERS (QLD) 1:42.094
5 24 Brett METCALFE (SA) 1:42.775
6 111 Dean FERRIS (QLD) 1:43.321
7 45 Hayden MELLROSS (VIC) 1:44.076
8 81 Joel EVANS (QLD) 1:44.812
9 62 Dylan WOOD (NSW) 1:46.723

10 30 Joel WIGHTMAN (NSW) 1:46.843
11 8 Zachary WATSON (QLD) 1:48.219
12 69 Lochie LATIMER (QLD) 1:48.748
13 48 Joben BALDWIN (NSW) 1:49.083
14 6 Jayden RYKERS (WA) 1:49.236
15 35 Ricky LATIMER (QLD) 1:50.813
16 168 Zhane DUNLOP (QLD) 1:51.158
17 237 Joshua WHITEHEAD (NSW) 1:51.369
18 17 Cory WATTS (VIC) 1:52.567
19 18 Mitchell NORRIS (SA) 1:54.090
20 233 Oliver MARCHAND (NSW) 1:54.640
21 84 Siegah WARD (SA) 1:55.205
22 32 Joel CIGLIANO (NSW) 1:55.784
23 13 Jordan ROSE (NSW) 1:55.868
24 46 Brock NINNESS (NSW) 1:55.899
25 56 Riley STEPHENS (NSW) 1:56.966
26 386 Kye ORCHARD (QLD) 1:58.745
27 58 Troy MORA (VIC) 2:02.757
28 33 Bryson CHERRETT (NSW) 2:06.194



COMPUTIME RACE TIMING SYSTEMS PTY LTD
www.computime.com.au

Round 6

24 July 2022
Coffs Harbour - NSW

....................................................................................... .......................................................................................
Chief Timekeeper - Scott Laing Race Director - Mark Hancock

THOR MX1
Top 10 Shootout

PROVISIONAL RACE INFORMATION
Date: 24/07/22 Started at: 10:51:02
Event: Q05 Laps: 8 Min

Weather: Sunny - Temp: 18.2C Starters: 11
Track: Muddy Printed at: 11:06

Time Description
10:51:02 Event Start
10:53:00 INTERMEDIATE TIMING POINT 1 IS NOT WORKING
10:59:09 Chequered Flag
11:01:37 Event Finish
***  INTERMEDIATE TIMING POINT 1 NOT WORKING FOR THAT SESSION  ***

The results are provisional until the end of the time limit for protests and appeals.


